—
— m-d.__\z\r\._.._l,._
— | LA LN e |
—

SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION

Item number
M0O9498-03

Item description

Wireless aluminium charging power bank with 4000 mAh capacity. Includes Type C connector. Output: DC5V/0.8A. Compatible latest

androids, iPhone® 8, 8S and X and newer.

Material content
Part | Component description

Battery

Shell

Coll

Printed Circuit Boards
Plastic frame

USB cable jacket

USB connector jacket
Grey soft Plastic Foot Pad
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USB connector shield

[EnY
o

Micro USB connector jacket

[
[

Adaptor (plug)

[EEY
N

Bottom cover

[EnY
w

Micro USB connector shield

[y
N

Adaptor (casing)

[EnY
o1

Plastic switch

Part Il Component description
CoLiNiO2

Graphite

Organic electrolyte
Copper

Aluminium
Polyvinylidene fluoride

~N o oA WN P

Butadiene Styrene
Copolymer
8 Polyethylene (PE)

Position
Inside
External
Inside
Inside
Inside
External
External
External
External
External
External
External
External
External
External

Position
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery

Battery

Material

See Part Il

Aluminium

Copper

PCB

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Tetraphenylethylene

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Silicon dioxide

Aluminium

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Aluminium

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Aluminium

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Sum

Material

CoLiNiO2

Graphite

Organic electrolyte

Copper

Aluminium

Polyvinylidene fluoride
Butadiene Styrene Copolymer

Polyethylene (PE)

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands
+31 (0) 34 24 26 842 | www.midocean.com | info@midocean.com

Weight Percentage
49,66%
26,90%

4,80%
3,60%
3,20%
2,90%
2,70%
2,50%
1,10%
0,90%
0,70%
0,50%
0,38%
0,15%
0,01%
100,00%

Weight Percentage
25-40%

15-25%

10-15%

5-10%

5-8%

0.5-1%

0.5-1%

0.5-1%
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9 Polypropylene Battery Polypropylene (PP) 0.5-1%

Sum 100,00%

Cotton sourced & processed
Country of origin -

Country of processing -

Biodegradebility of material [ Yes No

Recyclability of material Yes 1 No

Renewable source

Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material
] Yes X No ] Yes X No [ Yes XI No

End of life suggestion
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Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)
certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

amfori @

Trade with purpose

Packaging and Transport
Piece Inner Carton Carton | mo box Polybag Packaging
1 25 50 Y -

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean
Mrs. P. Varela
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SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION

Iltem number
MQO9498-05

Item description

Wireless aluminium charging power bank with 4000 mAh capacity. Includes Type C connector. Output: DC5V/0.8A. Compatible latest

androids, iPhone® 8, 8S and X and newer.

Material content
Part | Component description

Battery

Shell

Coil

Printed Circuit Boards
Plastic frame

USB cable jacket

USB connector jacket
Grey soft Plastic Foot Pad
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USB connector shield

[EnY
o

Micro USB connector jacket

[
[

Adaptor (plug)

[EEY
N

Bottom cover

[EnY
w

Micro USB connector shield

[y
N

Adaptor (casing)

[EnY
o1

Plastic switch

Part Il Component description
CoLiNiO2

Graphite

Organic electrolyte
Copper

Aluminium
Polyvinylidene fluoride

~N o o B~ WON P

Butadiene Styrene
Copolymer
8 Polyethylene (PE)

Position
Inside
External
Inside
Inside
Inside
External
External
External
External
External
External
External
External
External
External

Position
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery

Battery

Material

See Part Il

Aluminium

Copper

PCB

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Tetraphenylethylene

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Silicon dioxide

Aluminium

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Aluminium

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Aluminium

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Sum

Material

CoLiNiO2

Graphite

Organic electrolyte

Copper

Aluminium

Polyvinylidene fluoride
Butadiene Styrene Copolymer

Polyethylene (PE)

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands
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Weight Percentage
49,66%
26,90%

4,80%
3,60%
3,20%
2,90%
2,70%
2,50%
1,10%
0,90%
0,70%
0,50%
0,38%
0,15%
0,01%
100,00%

Weight Percentage
25-40%

15-25%

10-15%

5-10%

5-8%

0.5-1%

0.5-1%

0.5-1%

Pagelof12
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9 Polypropylene Battery Polypropylene (PP) 0.5-1%

Sum 100,00%

Cotton sourced & processed
Country of origin -

Country of processing -

Biodegradebility of material [ Yes No

Recyclability of material Yes 1 No

Renewable source

Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material
] Yes X No ] Yes X No [ Yes XI No

End of life suggestion

o® o® o®
o' § P | oY
GENERAL PLASTIC ORGRANIC

Trademarks of material

o®

)

E-WRSTE

o

TEXTILE

Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)
certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

amfori @

Trade with purpose

Packaging and Transport
Piece Inner Carton Carton | mo box Polybag Packaging
1 25 50 - -

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean
Mrs. P. Varela
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Iltem number
MQO9498-16

Item description

Wireless aluminium charging power bank with 4000 mAh capacity. Includes Type C connector. Output: DC5V/0.8A. Compatible latest

androids, iPhone® 8, 8S and X and newer.

Material content
Part | Component description

Battery

Shell

Coil

Printed Circuit Boards
Plastic frame

USB cable jacket

USB connector jacket
Grey soft Plastic Foot Pad
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USB connector shield

[EnY
o

Micro USB connector jacket

[
[

Adaptor (plug)

[EEY
N

Bottom cover

[EnY
w

Micro USB connector shield

[y
N

Adaptor (casing)

[EnY
o1

Plastic switch

Part Il Component description
CoLiNiO2

Graphite

Organic electrolyte
Copper

Aluminium
Polyvinylidene fluoride

~N o o B~ WON P

Butadiene Styrene
Copolymer
8 Polyethylene (PE)

Position
Inside
External
Inside
Inside
Inside
External
External
External
External
External
External
External
External
External
External

Position
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery

Battery

Material

See Part Il

Aluminium

Copper

PCB

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Tetraphenylethylene

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Silicon dioxide

Aluminium

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Aluminium

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Aluminium

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Sum

Material

CoLiNiO2

Graphite

Organic electrolyte

Copper

Aluminium

Polyvinylidene fluoride
Butadiene Styrene Copolymer

Polyethylene (PE)

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands
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Weight Percentage
49,66%
26,90%

4,80%
3,60%
3,20%
2,90%
2,70%
2,50%
1,10%
0,90%
0,70%
0,50%
0,38%
0,15%
0,01%
100,00%

Weight Percentage
25-40%

15-25%

10-15%

5-10%

5-8%

0.5-1%

0.5-1%

0.5-1%

Pagelof12
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9 Polypropylene Battery Polypropylene (PP) 0.5-1%

Sum 100,00%

Cotton sourced & processed
Country of origin -

Country of processing -

Biodegradebility of material [ Yes No

Recyclability of material Yes 1 No

Renewable source

Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material
] Yes X No ] Yes X No [ Yes XI No

End of life suggestion
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Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)
certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

amfori @

Trade with purpose

Packaging and Transport
Piece Inner Carton Carton | mo box Polybag Packaging
1 25 50 Y -

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean
Mrs. P. Varela
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SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION

Iltem number
MQO9498-18

Item description

Wireless aluminium charging power bank with 4000 mAh capacity. Includes Type C connector. Output: DC5V/0.8A. Compatible latest

androids, iPhone® 8, 8S and X and newer.

Material content
Part | Component description

Battery

Shell

Coil

Printed Circuit Boards
Plastic frame

USB cable jacket

USB connector jacket
Grey soft Plastic Foot Pad

© 00 N O 0o B~ W DN

USB connector shield

[EnY
o

Micro USB connector jacket

[
[

Adaptor (plug)

[EEY
N

Bottom cover

[EnY
w

Micro USB connector shield

[y
N

Adaptor (casing)

[EnY
o1

Plastic switch

Part Il Component description
CoLiNiO2

Graphite

Organic electrolyte
Copper

Aluminium
Polyvinylidene fluoride

~N o o B~ WON P

Butadiene Styrene
Copolymer
8 Polyethylene (PE)

Position
Inside
External
Inside
Inside
Inside
External
External
External
External
External
External
External
External
External
External

Position
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery

Battery

Material

See Part Il

Aluminium

Copper

PCB

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Tetraphenylethylene

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Silicon dioxide

Aluminium

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Aluminium

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Aluminium

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Sum

Material

CoLiNiO2

Graphite

Organic electrolyte

Copper

Aluminium

Polyvinylidene fluoride
Butadiene Styrene Copolymer

Polyethylene (PE)

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands
+31 (0) 34 24 26 842 | www.midocean.com | info@midocean.com

Weight Percentage
49,66%
26,90%

4,80%
3,60%
3,20%
2,90%
2,70%
2,50%
1,10%
0,90%
0,70%
0,50%
0,38%
0,15%
0,01%
100,00%

Weight Percentage
25-40%

15-25%

10-15%

5-10%

5-8%

0.5-1%

0.5-1%

0.5-1%

Pagelof12



- Mmidocean
9 Polypropylene Battery Polypropylene (PP) 0.5-1%

Sum 100,00%

Cotton sourced & processed
Country of origin -

Country of processing -

Biodegradebility of material [ Yes No

Recyclability of material Yes 1 No

Renewable source

Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material
] Yes X No ] Yes X No [ Yes XI No

End of life suggestion
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Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)
certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

amfori @

Trade with purpose

Packaging and Transport
Piece Inner Carton Carton | mo box Polybag Packaging
1 25 50 - -

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean
Mrs. P. Varela
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Iltem number
MO9498-19

Item description

Wireless aluminium charging power bank with 4000 mAh capacity. Includes Type C connector. Output: DC5V/0.8A. Compatible latest

androids, iPhone® 8, 8S and X and newer.

Material content
Part | Component description

Battery

Shell

Coil

Printed Circuit Boards
Plastic frame

USB cable jacket

USB connector jacket
Grey soft Plastic Foot Pad

© 00 N O 0o B~ W DN

USB connector shield

[EnY
o

Micro USB connector jacket

[
[

Adaptor (plug)

[EEY
N

Bottom cover

[EnY
w

Micro USB connector shield

[y
N

Adaptor (casing)

[EnY
o1

Plastic switch

Part Il Component description
CoLiNiO2

Graphite

Organic electrolyte
Copper

Aluminium
Polyvinylidene fluoride

~N o o B~ WON P

Butadiene Styrene
Copolymer
8 Polyethylene (PE)

Position
Inside
External
Inside
Inside
Inside
External
External
External
External
External
External
External
External
External
External

Position
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery

Battery

Material

See Part Il

Aluminium

Copper

PCB

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Tetraphenylethylene

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Silicon dioxide

Aluminium

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Aluminium

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Aluminium

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Sum

Material

CoLiNiO2

Graphite

Organic electrolyte

Copper

Aluminium

Polyvinylidene fluoride
Butadiene Styrene Copolymer

Polyethylene (PE)

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands
+31 (0) 34 24 26 842 | www.midocean.com | info@midocean.com

Weight Percentage
49,66%
26,90%

4,80%
3,60%
3,20%
2,90%
2,70%
2,50%
1,10%
0,90%
0,70%
0,50%
0,38%
0,15%
0,01%
100,00%

Weight Percentage
25-40%

15-25%

10-15%

5-10%

5-8%

0.5-1%

0.5-1%

0.5-1%

Pagelof12
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9 Polypropylene Battery Polypropylene (PP) 0.5-1%

Sum 100,00%

Cotton sourced & processed
Country of origin -

Country of processing -

Biodegradebility of material [ Yes No

Recyclability of material Yes 1 No

Renewable source

Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material
] Yes X No ] Yes X No [ Yes XI No

End of life suggestion
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Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)
certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

amfori @

Trade with purpose

Packaging and Transport
Piece Inner Carton Carton | mo box Polybag Packaging
1 25 50 - -

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean
Mrs. P. Varela

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands Page20f12
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SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION

Iltem number
MQO9498-37

Item description

Wireless aluminium charging power bank with 4000 mAh capacity. Includes Type C connector. Output: DC5V/0.8A. Compatible latest

androids, iPhone® 8, 8S and X and newer.

Material content
Part | Component description

Battery

Shell

Coil

Printed Circuit Boards
Plastic frame

USB cable jacket

USB connector jacket
Grey soft Plastic Foot Pad

© 00 N O 0o B~ W DN

USB connector shield

[EnY
o

Micro USB connector jacket

[
[

Adaptor (plug)

[EEY
N

Bottom cover

[EnY
w

Micro USB connector shield

[y
N

Adaptor (casing)

[EnY
o1

Plastic switch

Part Il Component description
CoLiNiO2

Graphite

Organic electrolyte
Copper

Aluminium
Polyvinylidene fluoride

~N o o B~ WON P

Butadiene Styrene
Copolymer
8 Polyethylene (PE)

Position
Inside
External
Inside
Inside
Inside
External
External
External
External
External
External
External
External
External
External

Position
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery

Battery

Material

See Part Il

Aluminium

Copper

PCB

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Tetraphenylethylene

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Silicon dioxide

Aluminium

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Aluminium

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Aluminium

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Sum

Material

CoLiNiO2

Graphite

Organic electrolyte

Copper

Aluminium

Polyvinylidene fluoride
Butadiene Styrene Copolymer

Polyethylene (PE)

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands
+31 (0) 34 24 26 842 | www.midocean.com | info@midocean.com

Weight Percentage
49,66%
26,90%

4,80%
3,60%
3,20%
2,90%
2,70%
2,50%
1,10%
0,90%
0,70%
0,50%
0,38%
0,15%
0,01%
100,00%

Weight Percentage
25-40%

15-25%

10-15%

5-10%

5-8%

0.5-1%

0.5-1%

0.5-1%

Pagelof12
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9 Polypropylene Battery Polypropylene (PP) 0.5-1%

Sum 100,00%

Cotton sourced & processed
Country of origin -

Country of processing -

Biodegradebility of material [ Yes No

Recyclability of material Yes 1 No

Renewable source

Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material
] Yes X No ] Yes X No [ Yes XI No

End of life suggestion
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Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)
certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

amfori @

Trade with purpose

Packaging and Transport
Piece Inner Carton Carton | mo box Polybag Packaging
1 25 50 - -

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean
Mrs. P. Varela
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